TRANSPORTATION CABINET .
Steven L. Beshear Frankfort, Kentucky 40622 Michael W. Hancock, P.E.
Governor www.transportation.ky.gov/ Secretary

May 21, 2013

CALL NO. 305
CONTRACT ID NO. 131316
ADDENDUM # 2

Subject: Meade County, FD04 SPP 082 0313 EXTENSION
Letting May 24, 2013
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Sincerely,

Ryan Griffith
Acting Director
Division of Construction Procurement
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CONSTRUCTION SIGNS EXIST. BUCK GROVE RD. [T & RT. %J COUNTY OF ] TTEMNO. e
DESCRIPTION CoDE | sIzE PHASE 1 MEADE 4-297.61 RIO3
ROADWORK AHEAD W20-1 | 36'x36" | / o
ROADWORK 1500 FT W20-1 | 36'x36" ;o rZ Q ~
ROADWORK 500 FT W20-1 | 36'x36" T ﬁ'ﬁ oS
35 MPH ADVISORY SPEED PLATE Wi3-1 | 24'x24" - oy O
ONE LANE ROAD 750 FT 207 T 36735 BUCK GROVE RD. STA., 50+00 =7 < W ~ -
ONE LANE ROAD 500 FT W20-4 | 36'x36' M.L. STA. 676+04. 39 " - o
FLAGGER W20-7 | 36'x36" \ 5 .
» w w| [END_ROAD WORK 620-2 | 36'xI8" o ] 0 .
= = =| [BUMP W20-7 | 36'x36" o N wEEEET - '
STEEL PLATE 620-2 | 36'xI8" = s —
SHOULDER CLOSURE SIGNS (AS NEEDED) o0 g | END APPROACH
DESCRIPTION CODE | SIZE > 0 \ STA. 58+00
RIGHT SHOULDER CLOSED 500° | W21-50 | 36'x36" — & \ 4
RIGHT SHOULDER CLOSED W21-50 | 36'x36' \
\
) -
BEGIN APPROACH \ & | EXIST. BUCKEROVE RD.
STA.: 46+BO \ \’/ Ch & M___l l \\v% 5
s, J g v/
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o o = o Fi
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\\__/// O—

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS EXIST. BUCK GROVE RD. LT & RI. PHASE 1 d;,)
DESCRIPTION CODE SIZE
POST CONSTRUCTION - @
ROADWORK 1500 FT W20-1 | 36'x36' 1) B O £
ROADWORK 500 FT W20-1_| 36"x36" / e 2 ~
35 MPH ADVISORY SPEED PLATE WI3-1 | 24'x24" . o O
ONE LANE ROAD 750 FT 204 | 56°x36" BUCK GROVE RD. STA. 50+00 ROUTING L W ™ -
ONE_LANE ROAD 500 FT W20-4_| 36'x36' M.L. STA. 676+04. 39 1~ 0 O
FLAGGER W20-7 | 36"x36" \ 5 o
END_ROAD WORK G20-2 | 36'x18" " ] 0 y
SHOULDER CLOSURE SIGNS (AS NEEDED) > N =TT 5
o m \\
DESCRIPTION CODE SIZE % @ | \ END APPROACH
RIGHT SHOULDER CLOSED 500" | W21-5b | 36'x36" -
RIGHT SHOULDER CLOSED W21-50 | 36'x36’ < S \ STA, 58+00
vD—_4 a 55
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PREPARED BY
CHECKED BY
APPROVED BY

FILE NAME: $$ssdesignsfilesspeciTicationssss

USER: $$33USER$$$$
DATE: $$$$DATESS$S
E-SHEET NAME:

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS EXIST. BUCK GROVE RD. LT & RT,
DESCRIPTION CODE SIZE
ROADWORK AHEAD W20-1 36"x36"
ROADWORK 1500 FT W20-1 36"x36"
ROADWORK 500 FT W20-1 36"x36"
35 MPH ADVISORY SPEED PLATE W13-1 24"x24"
ONE LANE ROAD 7750 FT W20-4 36"x36"
ONE LANE ROAD 500 FT W20-4 36"x36"
FLAGGER W20-7 36"x36"
LW END ROAD WORK G20-2 36"x18"
i BUMP W20-7 36"x36"
STEEL PLATE G20-2 36"x18"
SHOULDER CLOSURE SIGNS (AS NEEDED)
DESCRIPTION CODE SIZE
RIGHT SHOULDER CLOSED 500’ W21-5b | 36"'x36"
RIGHT SHOULDER CLOSED W21-5a | 36"'x36"

STA. 46+30

BEGIN APPROACH

BUCK GROVE RD. STA. 50+00

M.L. STA. 676+04. 39

PT] 47+80.82
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‘ /
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CONSTRUCTION SIGNS EXIST. BUCK GROVE RD. [T & RT. PHASE 1 d;,)
DESCRIPTION CODE SIZE
POST CONSTRUCTION @
A
ROADWORK 1500 FT W20-1_ | 36'x36" - o ~
ROADWORK 500 FT W20-1 | 36'x36’ ROUTING [ 2 o
35 MPH ADVISORY SPEED PLATE Wi3-1 | 24'x24" - — o L0
ONE LANE ROAD 750 FT W20-4 | 36'x36" BUCK GROVE RD. STA. 50+00 =7 O ™ &
ONE_LANE ROAD 500 FT W20-4 | 36'x36" M.L. STA. 676+04. 39 [ L 0
FLAGGER W20-7 | 36'x36' | n 5 o
END_ROAD WORK G20-2 | 36'x18" 5 ] 0 p
SHOULDER CLOSURE SIGNS (AS NEEDED) S ™ T o
o N \
DESCRIPTION CODE SIZE < @ | END APPROACH
RIGHT SHOULDER CLOSED 500" | W21-5b | 36'x36" - o STA. 58+00
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DATE
DATE
DATE

PREPARED BY
CHECKED BY
APPROVED BY

DISTURBED DRAINAGE AREAS %y COUNTY OF ITEM NO, SHEET NO.
secTion | DISTURBED AREA |MAXIMUM SEDIMENT VOLUME : ME ADE 4-297. 6] RI29
DDA 76 0.56 2016 :
DDA 77 0.26 936 i
DDA 78 6.26 22536 il
DDA 79 0.85 3060 . | 
DDA 80 0.83 2988
DDA 8l 0.76 2736
DDA 82 .32 4752
DDA 83 1.33 4788
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€3 SIvK HoLE = £9
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PREPARED BY
CHECKED BY
APPROVED BY

DISTURBED DRAINAGE AREAS %y COUNTY OF ITEM NO, SHEET NO.
secTion | DISTURBED AREA |MAXIMUM SEDIMENT VOLUME : ME ADE 4-297. 6] RI29
DDA 76 0.56 2016 :
DDA 77 0.26 936 i
DDA 78 6.26 22536 il
DDA 79 0.85 3060 . | 
DDA 80 0.83 2988
DDA 8l 0.76 2736
DDA 82 .32 4752
DDA 83 1.33 4788
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PIPE DRAINAGE SHEET 15 of 17

COUNTY OF ITEM NO. SHEET NO.

DATE
DATE
DATE

PREPARED BY
CHECKED BY
APPROVED BY

FILE NAME: $$$Sdesign$filesspecification$ssss

USER: $33$USERSSS$
DATE: $$3$DATESSSS

E-SHEET NAME:

ME ADE 4-297.6l R182
STORM SEWER PIPE CULVERT PIPE Ed Sex | 20 - = | Bso | 5 gg
25 | 383 | o2 52 82 | g | 53
15" 18" 24" 30" 42" 48" 18" 24" 42" 48" 54" 60" - - %i © = L]
N E R E T FT EACH EACH EACH CU. YD. CU.YD. | CU.YD.
M 3.9 12.98 26 7
650 65
Qs = 46.4 CFS s = 624.0 |5 FPS
, L S Qoo = 571.4 CF o = B24.3 0 FPS
640 —14.4 25.4 > 4,4 |e— 64
CONS RT HOWL. |- CONS[T. TR [PE CULVERT HO I I R ) S
© S;r S| © ngéKEa 163" RT. T = —— =
- @ 25.0° 3. 07, —+ il S e e - 63
e 49 - .1 L : s E).SZ . ______,_————'""//
A N O A O . | R i = == A T I -
| 1 —
620 N — fseseseissesase s -~ - 67
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Y TE2.07, W40
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I —— 4 — — T//
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620 NEL LINING (D=1, 62
-15 40 -90 -80 -0 0 -20 -10 0 10 210 30 40 0 0 190 140 130 140 150
ENTRANCE STA. 10+39 i
BUCK GROVE RD. $TA[ 53+64
CONSIT. 42 Il.F. - 6" PIPH © 5° |[SK. LT,
SCALE{ 1"=10’
PIPE SHEET
BUCK GROVE RD. APPROACH STA.56+47
BUCK GROVE RD. ENT. RT. STA. 53+62




PIPE DRAINAGE SHEET 15 of 17

COUNTY OF ITEM NO. SHEET NO.

DATE
DATE
DATE

PREPARED BY
CHECKED BY
APPROVED BY

FILE NAME: $$$Sdesign$filesspecification$ssss

USER: $33$USERSSS$
DATE: $$3$DATESSSS

E-SHEET NAME:

MEADE 4-297.6 RI82
STORM SEWER PIPE CULVERT PIPE Ed Ser < = 9835 | =5 gg
oo | %au &% 822 | 9y | 53
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© 81A§K23+6h22, 33 737 (T, S - BI T. [ ———
630 il I °° i - 63
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BUCK GROVE RD. APPROACH STA.56+47
BUCK GROVE RD. ENT. RT. STA. 53+62
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MEADE COUNTY

FDO04 SPP 082 0313 EXTENSION

131316

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 5/21/13

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160

BID CODE

00003
00013
00014
00020
00100
00103
00190
00212
00214
00221
00223
00301
00358
00388
02200
02702

ALT DESCRIPTION

CRUSHED STONE BASE

LIME STABILIZED ROADBED
LIME

TRAFFIC BOUND BASE
ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
ASPHALT SEAL COAT
LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22
CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22
CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
ASPHALT CURING SEAL

CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22
ROADWAY EXCAVATION

SAND FOR BLOTTER

Section: 0002 - ROADWAY

LINE
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250

0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440

BID CODE

00071
00078
01000
01010
01020
01028
01069

01982
02014
02091
02159
02160
02223
02242
02262
02360
02371
02391
02397
02429
02432
02469
02488
02545
02562
02585

ALT DESCRIPTION

CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 57
CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2
PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN
NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN

PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN
PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN
STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE-12 IN

DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO
DIRECTIONAL WHITE

BARRICADE-TYPE Il

REMOVE PAVEMENT

TEMP DITCH

CLEAN TEMP DITCH

GRANULAR EMBANKMENT

WATER

FENCE-WOVEN WIRE TYPE 1
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A

TEMP GUARDRAIL

RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1
WITNESS POST

CLEAN SINKHOLE

CHANNEL LINING CLASS IV

CLEARING AND GRUBBING(156.4 ACRES)

TEMPORARY SIGNS
EDGE KEY

QUANTITY
74,119.00
64,522.00

1,162.00
1,211.00
630.00
77.00
770.00
5,942.00
39,802.00
6,771.00
358.00
4,265.00
65.00
5,836.00
513,198.00
162.00

QUANTITY
130.00
25.00
2,593.00
293.00
5.00
20.00
788.00

39.00
17.00
3,866.00
24,053.00
24,053.00
29,429.00
964.00
46,169.00
1.00

2.00

9.00
300.00
144.00
6.00
21.00
880.00
1.00
1,133.00
216.00

TON
SQYD
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
CuUYD
TON

TON
TON
LF

LF
EACH
EACH
LF

EACH
EACH
SQYD
LF
LF
CUYD
MGAL
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
CuUYD
LS
SQFT
LF

Revised: 5-21-13
Contract ID: 131316
Page 76 of 78
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MEADE COUNTY

FDO04 SPP 082 0313 EXTENSION

131316

LINE
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590
0600
0610
0620
0630
0640
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750
0760
0770
0780
0790
0800
0810
0820
0830
0840

BID CODE
02597
02598
02599
02600
02650
02651
02671
02696
02701
02703
02704
02706
02707
02709
02726
05950
05952
05966
05985
05989
05990
06510
06514
06550
06551
06567
06568
06573
06574
10020NS
10030NS
20458ES403
20550ND
21289ED
21802EN
22941ND
23274EN11F
23791EC
23988EC
24540

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 5/21/13
ALT DESCRIPTION

FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE II
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE lll
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV

FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS)
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED
TEMP SILT FENCE

SILT TRAP TYPE A

SILT TRAP TYPE B

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B

CLEAN TEMP SILT FENCE

STAKING

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

TEMP MULCH

TOPDRESSING FERTILIZER

SEEDING AND PROTECTION

SPECIAL SEEDING CROWN VETCH
SODDING

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-12IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STR ARROW
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
FUEL ADJUSTMENT

ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT

CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS
SAWCUT PAVEMENT
LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY

G/R STEEL W BEAM-S FACE (7 FT POST)
CLEAN MODIFIED SILT TRAP

TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 1

PAVE STRIPING-CHEVRON MARKINGS
GRASS SWALE

R/W MONUMENT TYPE 3

QUANTITY
1,200.00
56,407.00
1,000.00
7,739.00
1.00
1.00
6.00
47,584.00
24,053.00
156.00
156.00
469.00
469.00
24,053.00
1.00
32,351.00
538,166.00
27.90
538,166.00
72,168.00
14,556.00
23,535.00
129,479.00
326.00
408.00
113.00
126.00
3.00
45.00
137,733.00
116,129.00
23,588.00
630.00
630.00
2,988.00
13.00
9,966.00
9,660.00
2,951.00
25.00
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SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
LS
LS
EACH
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
LS
SQYD
SQYD
TON
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
DOLL
DOLL
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
SQYD
SQFT
SQYD
EACH

$
$
$
$2.00 $
$
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$1.00 $
$1.00 $
$

LR K R K R R R

$15,478.00

$137,733.00
$116,129.00



MEADE COUNTY

FDO04 SPP 082 0313 EXTENSION

131316

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 5/21/13

Section: 0003 - DRAINAGE

LINE
0850
0860
0870
0880
0890
0900
0910
0920
0940
0950
0960
0970
0990
1000
1010
1020
1021
1022
1030

BID CODE
00440
00441
00443
00445
00462
00464
00466
00468
01204
01208
01210
01212
01450
01451
01452
01453
08100
08150
23131ER701

ALT DESCRIPTION

ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN

ENTRANCE PIPE-18 IN

ENTRANCE PIPE-24 IN

ENTRANCE PIPE-30 IN

CULVERT PIPE-18 IN

CULVERT PIPE-24 IN

CULVERT PIPE-30 IN(REVISED: 5-21-13)
CULVERT PIPE-36 IN

PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-18 IN

PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-24 IN

PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-30 IN

PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-36 IN

S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-18 IN

S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-24 IN

S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-30 IN

S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-36 IN
CONCRETE-CLASS A(ADDED: 5-21-13)
STEEL REINFORCEMENT(ADDED: 5-21-13)
PIPELINE VIDEO INSPECTION

Section: 0004 - BRIDGE

LINE
1040
1050
1060

BID CODE
08003
08100
08150

ALT DESCRIPTION

FOUNDATION PREPARATION
CONCRETE-CLASS A
STEEL REINFORCEMENT

Section: 0005 - MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION

LINE
1070
1080

BID CODE
02568
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION

MOBILIZATION
DEMOBILIZATION

QUANTITY
606.00
448.00
125.00

60.00
831.00
971.00
701.00
255.00

7.00
10.00
5.00
3.00
13.00
4.00
3.00
3.00

12.98

950.00
3,276.00

QUANTITY
1.00
484.40
67,160.00

QUANTITY
1.00
1.00

LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
CuUYD
LB
LF

LS
CuUYD
LB

LS
LS
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